© 1999 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS005987 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 1987
Revised July 1999
C
D
4
0
1

■ Equivalent to MC14174B, MC14175B
■ Equivalent to MM74C174, MM74C175
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
CD40174B
Top View
CD40175B
Top View
Order Number Package Number Package Description
CD40174BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150” Narrow Body
CD40174BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300” Wide
CD40175BCM M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150” Narrow Body
CD40175BCN N16E 16-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300” Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
C
D
4
0
1
7
4
B
C
 •
 C
D
4
0
1
7
5
B
C
Truth Table
H = HIGH Level
L = LOW Level
X = Irrelevant
↑ = Transition from LOW-to-HIGH level
NC = No change
Note 1:  Q for CD40175B only
Inputs Outputs
Clear Clock D Q Q
(Note 1)
L X X L H